
A Meta-analysis for analyzing
changes in serum-free T4 levels

with Metformin treatment in
patients with or without thyroid

disease and/or diabetes
by Jana Publication & Research

Submission date: 27-Jan-2025 12:16AM (UTC-0800)
Submission ID: 2559699113
File name: IJAR-50044.docx (163.58K)
Word count: 3477
Character count: 19703



1

1

2

5

10

21



1

11

18



1

3

4

4

9

22

26

27

28



1

1

7



2

2

12

14

19

24

25





6

15



5

16

17

23



2

8

13

20







11%
SIMILARITY INDEX

10%
INTERNET SOURCES

7%
PUBLICATIONS

2%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 <1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

A Meta-analysis for analyzing changes in serum-free T4 levels
with Metformin treatment in patients with or without thyroid
disease and/or diabetes
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

academic.oup.com
Internet Source

www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

ikee.lib.auth.gr
Internet Source

kclpure.kcl.ac.uk
Internet Source

pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

Submitted to Manchester Metropolitan
University
Student Paper

Submitted to University of Technology,
Sydney
Student Paper



8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

Shailendra D, Mrinal D, Subbaratnam Y,
Prasuna G. "EFFECT OF METFORMIN ON
THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE IN
EUTHYROID TYPE 2 DIABETES MELLITUS
PATIENTS", Journal of Evidence Based
Medicine and Healthcare, 2015
Publication

Submitted to University of Arizona
Student Paper

www.nature.com
Internet Source

Naresh Kumar, Ravish Patel, Jiong Hao Tan,
Joshua Song et al. "Symptomatic Construct
Failure after Metastatic Spine Tumor
Surgery", Asian Spine Journal, 2021
Publication

philpapers.org
Internet Source

Mustafa Safiah, Dana Hyassat, Yousef Khader,
Oraib Farahid, Anwar Batieha, Mohammed El-
Khateeb, Kamel Ajlouni. "Effect of Metformin
on Anthropometric Measurements and
Hormonal and Biochemical Profile in Patients
with Prediabetes", Journal of Diabetes
Research, 2021
Publication

repositorium.sdum.uminho.pt



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

Internet Source

kipdf.com
Internet Source

perrjournal.com
Internet Source

www.omicsonline.org
Internet Source

Anita Boelen, Wilmar Maarten Wiersinga, Eric
Fliers. "Fasting-Induced Changes in the
Hypothalamus–Pituitary–Thyroid Axis",
Thyroid, 2008
Publication

docplayer.net
Internet Source

lume.ufrgs.br
Internet Source

rjptonline.org
Internet Source

www.kjohn.or.kr
Internet Source

Rosita A. Condorelli, Rossella Cannarella,
Antonio Aversa, Livia Basile, Ottavia Avola,
Aldo E. Calogero, Sandro La Vignera. "Effects
of Slow-Acting Metformin Treatment on the



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Hormonal and Morphological Thyroid Profile
in Patients with Insulin Resistance",
Pharmaceutics, 2022
Publication

R. Pasco Fearon. "The Significance of Insecure
Attachment and Disorganization in the
Development of Children’s Externalizing
Behavior: A Meta-Analytic Study", Child
Development, 03/2010
Publication

Thijs Beckers, Niek Maassen, Bauke
Koekkoek, Bea Tiemens, Giel
Hutschemaekers. "Can social support be
improved in people with a severe mental
illness? A systematic review and meta-
analysis", Current Psychology, 2022
Publication

hdl.handle.net
Internet Source

www.medcraveonline.com
Internet Source

joe.endocrinology-journals.org
Internet Source




